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 |[State of Fdabu
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No.10A62 Amount..Qe?_860.Lt.
Water District No.&6&H.._ ‘ Priority. . 11=13=]14.. ..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that G. Quldhouse of Rockar, Montana and Virgil Green
of Whitefish, Montans , made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated September 18, 1914 ; that Permit No. 10662
was issued under said application; that |Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of
6.4  second feet, was issued thereunfer on December 14 , 1918 , showing that said works
were completed onthe 18th day of November , 1918 ; and that on the: 16th
day of December ,19121,

Geyrett Ouldhouse

of Righby. . ,S8tateof Idsho ~, made proof to the satisfaction of the
Commissioner of Reclamatiion of 1daho, of the right to use the waters of Mud Lake
R , & tributary of —=~-=~-m-mm=-—=- , for the purpose of irrigation &
domeetio , under Use Permit No. 10662 of the State Engineer

and that said right fo the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws6f “

Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in

Volume . 6 of Licenses, at page 8911 | on the 234 day of J8nuUary , 19 22,
 The right hereby confirmed dates from November 13 1914

The Point of Diversion is located

in the SB 1y, - NW 14, Sec 9 ,ITp. 7" . , R. 54 BE. ,B.M.
County of Jefferaon
That the amount of water to which such right is entitied and hereby econfirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed Q.7 cubic feet per second.

Deseription and location of use:

: : No. Acres - No, Aeves . .-
Twp. | Range | Sec. | FortyacreTract | pooouhed in Permit |  Actually Trrigated
7 K. | 33 B, 1§ NEL SE2 40 ‘ 35
i spi a0 -
swi sed 40 --
' spd sel 40 --
13 NEZ NEL 40 -
nws med 40 -
swi §Ei 40 -
SE4 .HE% 40 ——

- 'Fhe tight to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed. is restricted to the lands or place of
use berein deseribed, as provided by the laws of Idaho. ' ‘ :

WITNESS the seal and signature of the Commissioner of Reclamation, affixed at Boise, Idaho,

this 234 day of January ,19 22. .
. W. G. SWENDIEN.

Commissioner of Reclamation.

(SmaL)
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State of Fdahe o
License and Certificate of Water Right "

v
3
Ammmip * 3’!"‘6 . ft-- :
Prioritys";/!s'ls
WILLIAM HOWELL
of DBoise, aho , made application for a it to appropriate the
public waters of the taie of Idaho, dated April 5 , 19 14 ; that ;Iz:t No. 10260
wag issued under said\application; that Certificate of Completion of worl®, with a carrying capacity of
3 second feet, wak issued thereunder on June 14 R ;55 , showing that said works
were completed on the 66 day of June f: 1916 :andthatonthe 181t |
day of September \ , 1919 , /
\ Williem Howell
of Boise | © J¥tateof  §38ho ¢, made proof to the satisfaction of the

Commissioner of Reclamati
Creek » a tribu
domestic use , under Use Permit No}, 10860 ¢ of the State Enginesr
and that said right to the use of said wafers hafli)een perfected in accordance with the laws of
Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the Commisgio r of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in
Volume 6 of Licenges, at page 2912 » §§ the 20th day of “January , 1982 .

The right hereby confirmed dates fr?){ une 28 ,101b ;

of Tdaho, of lgﬂe right to use the waters of Timber Gulch

The Point of Diversion is locatc_ed / |

inthe SW % SW %,8e. &  ,Tp. 3 N.,R 7 E. » B. M.
F 3

County of Elmore.
That the amount of water to Wl}lél such right is eniffled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, iz limited to0 an amount ;ﬁtua]ly needed and benificially used for said purposes, and shall not
exceed 0.3 cubic feet pe¥ second.

Deseription and locatiop of use: A
= —— - Ne. No. A
Twp. | Range | Sec. j/) Forty-acre Tract Described % Permit |  Actually Trrigated
14 [7E. |5 /| Eb ki BW3 ) \
/ NW: NEZ Nwl )
; % Wh NE: ) \ 13
/ G0} uwl RE-‘L ) \
o wg; NW: SE3 ) 160\ .. _B
f""‘“ - ng Ski SKZ g | \ -
| E% SW: sSwi '
/ i sel swd )
/ m:.é SE3 Swd ) \
/ | \
/ \
\

e right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to 3\«3 lands or place of
use yérein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the Commissioner of Reclamation, affixed 3¢ Boise, Idaho,
is 30th .day of January ,19 2E.

w. G, S_WEHDSE
Commissioner of Recl

(SEAL)

of So.Fk.Bofse River , for the purpose of irrigation &
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No. 15688

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

1. Name of applicant: G. Oldhouse,Rocker, Montana, Virgil Green,Whitefieh,llontana

Postoffice address: County: State
I. Ifapplicantisa corporatmn give :
(a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) The amount of capital stock:
(¢} The amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources-of the applicant are: (a) Cash on handz
(b) Treasury stock: {c) Bonds to be issued:
(d) Other resources:
2. The quantity of water claimed is Six and four thnthe cubic feet per second.

3. Source of water supply: dud Lake
4, Location of point of diversion: LWh%%: Sec. 16,T.7 H.R.G4 E.B.M.

County of Jaffereon
5. Tobeused for: Irrigation and domestic uce. ' '

I. Irrigation and domestic use: (a) Arnount of land to be irrigated: 320 . acres.

(b) In the following legal subc{w:s:ons Lidd: SEZ: eectiomn 12 in tovmehip 7 Horth
Range 33 E.B.U.

- II. Mining, milling, power, manufacturing, transportation or other purposes:

[a] At what point:

[b] Amount of power to be generated: H. P. under ft. head
[c] Is water to be returned to any stream? [d] If so, name stream and locate point of
return: '

6. Estimated cost of works: $1500,00

7. Description of works for diversion:
I. Kind of works: dam and ditch

II. Dimensions of works:

fa] Height of dam 4 feet, length of dam at top 680 feet,
length of dam at bottomn 650 feet. Material used in construction: earth

{b] Capactfy of reservoir acre feet. (c) Size of headgate, width 5 feet,

Height 4 feet. (d) Conduit diteh width at bottom > feet,

width at water line 6 feet, depf.h of water one faet; diameter of pipe

inches; average grade per mileis 1 fexd. Length of conduitis ~ 2% miles,

and it crosses the following quarter sections: LEZ:lwi:eec.17-1BL1:UW:: eec.18 in townghip
7 liorth Range 54. '

8. The time required for the completion of the construction of such work is four years.

9. Time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is ona
additional years.

BE IT KNOWN That the undersigned hereby maKes application for a permit to appropriate the public
waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Virgil Green,G.0ldhouse Applicant.
By Bash L. Bennett Agent.



10662 " ® ¢®

Date of first receipt at office of State Engineer 9,00 A, M. September 18,1314,
Returned to applicant for correction

Corrected application received

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

The number of this permit is 10662 -

Recorded in Book 36 Page 10662 Approved Qatober 20, 1914,

This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the public waters of
the State of Idaho, and hereby approve the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions.

Bond in the sum of to be filed on or before

Work to begin on or before Dacember 19,1914 and to continue diligently and uninterruptedly
to completion, unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which erm:t holder has no control.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before Jotober 2 1916.

The whole of said work to be completed on or before Jetobsr 20, 1918. .

Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before Ogtober 20, 1919

Witness my hand this 20th day of Ootober, 1J14. Herbert Wing.

Acting State Engineer.

nd Lake is over 5 acres in extent and the point of divereion ie upon
ﬁﬁl?énte%{ 1and no £ilings made upon i%.

STATE O0F IIHO :
‘88 .
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON.:

G. Oldhouse and Virgil Green being first duly sworn, upon his oath, deposzes and
says: _
' That he is the owner of & decreed water right appurtenant to the following described
land, to-wit: The SE4 section 12, and the NE4, Section 13, all in township Seven North,
Range 33 East, Boise Meridian, as evidenced by the permit dated October 20th, 1914; that.ke ia
the owner and -hdldédriof Permit ts Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, No.
10662. | |

“hat he intende to change the point of diversion as deseribed in said permit, to the
following described point:

The point of diversion mentioned in séid permit is NW4 NW4, Se. 16, Twp. 7 N. R. 34, anc
he desires that the pint of diversion be changed to the SE4NE4, Sec. 9  Twp. 7 N., R. 34 E. BM.

That such change will be made for the following reasons, to~-wit:

That the point of diversion gives: a better fall to the ditech, and the point of ddversio:
is in e better place for a head gate and is more desirable for the'above £eéson, applicant being
dnabled to go in with other parties and use the same point to better advantgge.

VThat no one will be injured by such change and that depohent will make such change
at Hs own risk. - |

And farther deponent seith not.

G. Ouldhouss.
Virgia Green.

thirtieth
Subscribed and sworn to before me this =msir day of December, 1915,

Bash Lf Beupett.
My mommissioncsxpires Nov. 9, 1918. _

Received and file for recomd in the office the State Engineer, at Boise, Idsho,
Recorded by $:00 A.M.m Decs 31, 1915, - - - J.H. Smith, State Engineer.

" ChecKed by
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMERNT
TO PERMIT T0 APPROPRIATE THE FPUBLIC WATERS
‘OF THR STATE OF IDAHO, NO. 10662,

Comes now G. Ouldhouse and Virgil Green and represents to the State
Bnrineer of the State of Idsho,

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public
Watergs of the State of Idaho, No. 10662, and requests that the list df lands
to be irrigated as described in said permit, be changed to ®ad as follows:

The southeast quarter (SEé) of section twelve, and the Northeast
quarter (B4} of section thirteen (13) &ll in Twp. 7, North, xange 33,Bast
Boise Meridian in Jefferson County, Idaho, making & total of 320 acres.

Thet an a2 dditional amount of water is not asked for, and that the
rights of others will not be advérsely affected by such change.

Signed at Zoberts, Ideho, this 30th day of December, 1915.
G. Ouldhouse,

Virgle Greecn.

APPROVAL OF STATE ERGINEISR.

I, J. H. Smith, State Enginer of the State of Idaho, hereby approve
the above and foregoing application for amendment to Femmit to Appropriate the Public
Weters of. the State of Idaho, Ho. 10662. This anproval constitutes a new permit
and is issued as an smendment to the original permit, to which it refers and
of1 which it becomes a part , end said application is approved only insofsr as the rights
of others will not be adversely affected thereby.

Witness my hand this 3rd déy of January, 1916,

J. He Smith,

Stat e Engineer.

Proof of Completion of Works made lovember 18, 1918.
Certificate of Completion of Works issued December 14, 1918.

ermit No. 10662.
o A1l Whom It May Concern:  © No. 1066

This is to certify that G. Oldhouse and Virgil Green, of Anaconda, County of
and State of Montana, the holders of Fermit Ho. 10662, issued upon Application No.15688,
bearing date of priority of September 18, 1914, authorizing the diversion of 6.4 second
feet of the waters of Mud-Lske, County of Jefferson, State of ldsho, for irrigation and
domestic purposes, have fully complied with the provisions of the laws of the State of
Idsho relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and described
in said Permit; that said works are adequate for diverting and conveying to the place of
intended use 6.4 second feet of the waters of Mud:Lake; that the point of diversion of
said waters is in the gEINW2 Sec. 16, T. 7 N., R. 34 E.,B.M., and that the lands proposed
to be irrigated by the use of said water are described as follows, to-wit: SEZ Sec. 12,
end NE% Sec. 13, in 7. 7 N.,R. 33 E.,B.M. ‘ '

Witness my hand this 14th day of December, #&. D. 1918,

FRED A. WILKIE,
State ingineer of the State of Idaho.
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Upon proper request of the holder of the above numbered permit, I have this
12th . day of December, 1919, extended the time for beheficial use of water there-
under to the 20th day of Oetober, 1920. '

: W. G. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reelamation,
By S. T. Baer, Deputy.

EXTERSION OF TIME

Upon proper request of the holder of the above numbered permit, I have this 1lth
day of October, 1920, extended the time for proof of Beneficial Use 1o the 20th day:
of October, 1921, :
. W. G. Swendaen,

Commissioner of Reclemstion.
By: 3. T. Bser.
Daputy.

License issued for. 2 7

second feet

L g P, i, _



Jen. 30, 1922.

ke License 10662

Mr. G. Ouldhouse,
Rigby, Idsho.

Dear 3ir:~

We wish {0 mcimowledpge our mistake in recording
the above numbered license. e have remised the same and
trust you will find us correct. '

Thanking you for csalling our attention to this
oversight, we wish to remmin, '

Very truly yours,

. G. SWENDSEN,

GCommissioney of neolarprmtion

By



f 7 ”0.5.7,&&/:3 Tf 7N P33 €GB,
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] . ' BUREAU OF WATER RESOURCKS

WATER APPROFRIATIONS
CAREY ACT DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
W. G. BWENDSEN, COMMISSIORER

D. W. DAVIB, GOVERNOR BOISE

January 24, 1922,

RB: Permit 10662.

kr, G. Quldhouse,
Rigby, Idaho.

Dear Sir:

We incloege herewith Water License, issued
under the above numbered Permit, together with re-
ceipt for fees.

Very truly yours,

W. G. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamsation

by O 1o,

Ericls. Chief Clerk.



. -

January 24; 1928,

RE: Permit 10662.

¥r, G. Ouldhousze,
Rigty, Idsho.

Desr Sir; _

e inolose herewiith Hater Ligeﬁse, iepaued
under the above numbered Fermit, togéther with re-
ceivt for feed.

| Very truly yours,
W de SWENDSEH,

Somanlcgiosner of Fealnmation

¥nels. - - - Chie® Cleork.

10662






BUREAU OF WATER REBCURCES

WATER APPROPRIATIONS

STATE OF IDAHO CAREY ACT DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

W, G. SWENDSEN, COMMISSIONER
D. W. DAVIS. GOVERNGR ) BOISE

Decenmber 28, 1921.
Re: Permit Yo, 10664
Mr, Gerrett Ouldhouse,

Rigby' Idaho .

Dmar Sir:-
In checking the Teport of the examining engineer on proof

of use of water under the above permmit I find that you have 35 acres
cultivated and irrigated in the NE of SEF of Sec.l2-7H-33E., but that
the reat of your land under this permit has not been cultivated and
irrigated. The fees #111;' therefdye, dhount to oxnly $2.,00 and, upom
recelpt of same, license will issme for this 35 acres, allowing an
lnech to the scre.

Very truly yours,

W. G. SWENDSENW,

Commissioner of Reclamation.

Byl o
Chief Clerk.

This is all right. goshead and secure your license for the 35 aeres, them goshead

and meke necessary improversnts ond you cun-prove up any time on balance =nd
secure balance of water for the 160 we¢res,keeping you date of priority same as

present,

10662



Decambey 28, 1HZ1.
Re: Permit No. 10660
Mr, Gerrett Ouldhouse,
Rigby, laaho.

Degy Sir:e
In checking the report of the examinimg eamgzineer on preof

of use of vater under the above permit I find that you have 35 acres
cultivated sad irricated in the Fo3 cf BE} of See.l2u7133E., but that
 the reat of your land under this perwit has not been cultivated and
irrignted. The faes ﬁii;-—zhhoi‘ef@;_-&,;amount fo only $2.00 and.."upol
receipt of same, lieenss will iasne for this 35 acres, allowisg an
inoh to the more. | |

' Yory tGruly youre,

Ve (. IWENDIEN,

Cormissioner of Rgalama tion.

Ohief Clerk.

10662



AR:Permit 1@6.-6. ‘..BilOUSﬂ s | | . .

®

. Hamer, Idaho, Dec. 19, 1921,
Mr. W. G. Swendsen, '

Commmissioner of Reclamatien,
Boise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:-

_ In the matter of Permit 10862-G Ouldhouse,
I have to say the acreagﬁa?hown~in'm report as irrigated
is the total amount water:’ namely 38 acres, and this . is
liberal on my part.

If any further acreage was ever wetted it was due
to excessive floods and the acreage shown being drowned in
the process, as there is no natural meadew, the portion
unirrigated consisting of small sand dunes with neo ditches
serving it. I gave the extra five acres in the one forty to
take eare of any slopping over,so to speak; that occurs
when the cultivated area is irrigated, and I believe this to

- be too liberal. The evidence is that water is pretty scant
for the 30Q@. ' ,

I could not change my showing of 352 of irrigated
land. . ’

Very truly,




Degemher 17, 1921.

Re: Permit 10662-G., Ouldhouse.

¥r. Elvin ®. Henninger,
Ramer, Idaho.

Desr 8ir: _

The deposition® filed in the matter of proof
of benefiolal use of water by Mr, Ouldhouse and twé wit-
nesses, show thirty aores under oultivetion and the bale
ance of the land irricated as naturallmbadew for pasture.

Your report 7ivee thirty-five acree onlylin ong
forty with no mentioﬁ of irrigation for the balasnce of
the land. Can you from your notes meke s supplementai
- report showing the_halance of the land irrigated as nat-
ural meadow for pastire purposes, if yoﬁ found such to
be the case? | | '

| No section will-he taken in regard to this proof
until we hear from yon further in this.mattara |
Very truly yonra.
W, G. JWERDOER,

' Commisrioner of Reglamation

_ | By
CB/E ‘ Chief Olerk.

40662



December 17, 1921.

‘Re: Permit 10688-G.0Onldhouse.

ilr. Bash L. Bennett,
 'Rigby, ldaho.
Dear Sir:

We are td—day in receipt of your 1aﬁter'of
the 16th inst., 1ncloélng depositione and affidavit
of publioation for proof of banefiaial uge of water
under the above numbered Permit.

| Yery truly yours,
We G. SWEB.DBER.

Commiacioner of Reolamation

CB/B Ohjef Olerk.

10662



OFFICE OF . ' S _
BASH L. BE ETT : . - .

' UNITED STATES coumssmm
@ RISBY, IDAHO

‘ f'j_/‘

* Deeembex 15th. S :

1921, e

Hom. W.d.Swondsen E
" Bélse] Iasho,

" Dear sirs
I emleso ynm depositions iu the mtter of tinsl praaf wtar

Ll

permit #aeﬁsz earret Ouldhouse, and trust ssme will be foupd in erﬁur.:'
Will you kindly acimowledge recelpt of same and obligey
| Yours very trwly,

W € £

10662%. o
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO, }
8

County of Jefferson,

I R. L. Jones, do solemnly swear that I am the manager of THE RIGBY STAR, a weekly news-
paper of general circulation, published once each week at Rigby, Jefferson County, Idaho; that the notice

attached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit, and a part of the proof of publication was published

in said newspaper.. 4. ...consecutive weeks; first publication having been made on the

/o/ﬁ(day of . LA

issue of every number of the paper during the period and times of publication, and that the notice was

192-_./. ; that said notice was published in the regular and entire

published in the newspaper and not in a supplement; that said Rigby Star was published continuously and

without interruption for more than 78 weeks prior to the firs ion of this notice.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this... A5th %of .December . A D, 102.1.
N?él%(}g}FFOR PUB gIGA;r‘IdN. . Aa. f e ‘ - R IS
PRO 7 LICA- _
| iﬁTﬁm_ N OF WATHE 70 B .. Hotary Public for IdahOe . . . ..o
. FICIAL. us,ﬁ'.. s Residing at Rigby, Idaho. ' :
- Notice 15 Hereby Gi that 10 ; i u
. gn c?th : 1%«;{; }éangtn Deagia mbe‘?': Yy cormission expires Nove.9th,1922,

1921, aét I%iiby, bec}unty of  Jaffersory
state o aho, before Bash L. Ben- ’

nett, a tary Publie, ‘proof will ba 10882
aub;nit;te t the application to bene- :

ficial™ se of 3.2 cubic feet .per second
of the waters of Mid Lake In-ae-
cordance with the terms and condi-
tions of Permit No. 10662 hereto-

fore issued by the Btate Engi,peer of
the Bfate'of Idaho.

The name and pogtoifice addmaa
of the persons or c¢orporation holding
sald permit are Gerratt Ouldhouse,
and Virgil Green, Righy, Idaho.

The use to which said water has
been, applied .is_irrigation- and dom-
astic purpﬂsea '

. The, amount. app]ieﬁ to beneﬁcml
use is 3.2 cubic feot pér soecond, "

The place where said water Cige
used (if for irrigation, give full and-
accurate description’ of the lands ir--
rigated) Southeast quarter (8B )
of Section 12, in Township 7 Noxrth,
Range 33, East Boise Meridian.

The date of the priority which
! said user is prepared to. estahli&h is
.Qectober 20th, 1914,

. W. &. SWENDSEN,
Commisgioner of Reclamatmn
(48 51)
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PERMIT NO._30662 |
- Yoot of Aﬁpliraﬁnn of Water to Beneficial Wae
Deposition of Holder

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address. e

au, Ferrett Ouldhouse, aged J.Z. Righy,3, Idaho, farmer, Righy-5, Idaho.

i
w -

Ques. 2. If acting {n behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (If & forelgn corporation,

give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to same, and your authoriiy for appearing i,“
its behalf.

Angs, Hoe

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establishk under the permit.

Ans. 10882, . October. 20tK;1914. . October 20th,1914,

.Ques. 4. Siate sonrce of water supoly and give exact location of point of diversion.

AnsMpd. Toke  RWGAWE: seckion. 18, Iwpe. 7 North B age 34 E.B.M,

Ques. 5. Describe your works of diversion, and stste amount of water they are capable of conveying from point

of diversion to'place of nse, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by which water ix conducted to sach nl_ace‘
of nse. ) :

Ans. Ditoh is 14 £t at bottom and 3 £ deepe will caxry 10 cubic feet per secomds

Ques. 6. State for what purpost water is usad and describe place of uss. (If for wrrigation, name each subdivision
in which used, and number of acres in each gubdivision that have actually been irrigated with said water.) State wheth-

er culitvate or natural meadow land and the nature of all im provement which have heen made as a direct result of gaid
use.

ansXrTigation purposes. Have irrigated about 30 aeres of cultivated lamd, and balzhes

bes been irrigated as naturel meadow, at high vater time from Mud Leke.All on the

Ques. 7. If for other than for irrigation purposes, stats how applied, amount of horse povﬁ’er generated, ete.

Ans, BO_:

2

Quesg. 8. What Is the mininum amount of water required for the specified ahove?

Ans. Will reguire at least cne miners inch per acre.s

Ques 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned permit was or-
iginally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.

Ans i am . the original applicante.

10662
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.y e

Ques, 10, State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted ander above mentioned permit

has hesn used.
AnsTn 1915 1im April, usesi 300 miners inches,usesd every year sinces

State when, how, In what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted under the above

Ques. 11.
mentioned permpit have been diverted and applied to benefical use upon the lands herein desoribed, Glve full particulars

regarding such other appropriations ahd right claimed thereunder

Ans Hm..nsaﬂ.-.amem-.mﬂjm.-.n.t._namit-

Vv e D
VA 7 :

(8ign) zéﬁ,

I. hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the gbo'_ve sp,bscribed hefore It3 slgning, that I belleve him
to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subseribed and sworn to before me ,at my

office in....R1SBY Connty of Jeff‘ﬁ'sm State of
Idsho, on this 165tk qey otDecomber 4 1. 1581
Ia‘ol,a:ry Public for Idshoe .
Residing at Righy, Idaho. -

Yy commisgion expires Hov,9th,1922,

10662
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Form 17 . The deposition of two witnesses, on thisé%en separately, required in each case

° Permit No....10662

Proof of Application of Water to Benefical Use

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address,

.................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with.. eryett Ouldhonse . .. ... .. , the
holder of Permit Ncloss#~.? How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans. . Yes, knovn him since in 1915, he now resides at Righy-3, Idahoe ... ...

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No.10866., and are you familiar with
. its provisions and conditions? ’

Ans. .. Yes 8ifa . ... e e R o e S |

Ques, 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and deseribe works for convey-
ing water from point of diversion to place of use. .

 AnsMud TeXa,.........d16h 145 at hotton snd 5. 2k 468D, . oo S

....................................................................................

T S e e e e A e A N T e R AN A AR BN R e - R e e T SRR AR AL SR TR A TN M — - AN

.......................................................................................................................................................

Ques, 5. How many second feef of water do you estimate said works will safely conduect
to place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed ?

Ans, ....Will-m..nﬁsﬁmx..3.Q.-c;nhm..£aat..per..ﬁss.m.Qr.'.ﬁno..nunem..mms. ................

Ques. 6. Btate for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each sub-
division.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improve-
ments which have been made as a direct result of =aid use.

Ans, Irrigation purposes) there. 1s. 30.acres.irrigated.as.cnltivated.lsnds. helense

........................................................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been ap-
plied and to what extent. '

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give
your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.




Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? Ifgo, in

what way and to what extent?

Ans, ... " U"Sh'l;"ﬂm.

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 1_0. State when, hofv, in what amount and to what extent yoﬁ have witnessed the
application fo beneficial use of water diverted under said permit.” e _

O G .dlala. fbicke.

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subseriber before its
signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testi-
inony was subseribed and sworn to before me in... Righy.............., Couiity of .. Jefferson.

‘State of Idaho, on this

.- My comimission expires oVsIsh

T e——y
i B
E A




Form 17 ' The deposition of fwo witnesses, on thtsﬁ, taken separately, required in each case

Permit No.10662....

Proof of Application of Water to Benefical Use

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, oceupation and postoffice address,

Ans, -JﬁﬂM.m,..m.52;--m,.ﬁma‘;_m ......................................

..................................................................................................................................

, Ques. 2. Are yon acquainted with...~ a:matt ek EhT LT SR , the
holder of Permit Nd0&&z....3 How long have you ]:nown him and where does he reside?

Ang.Yes,. known him over Y. years,.resides how.at Blghy.3.ldahe,usesd.to.1ive.....—-

a.t;-m.lm,; ............................................................... e e '

Oy S urufrsy-y s PRSP REPRSYY Y P Tegapra PN PP TEEEREE LT R L R RS SRR S

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place ¢f diversion, and deseribe works for convey™
ing water from point of diversion to place of use.’ .

Ans, Med Lawe . hes 2. ditch )4 £ 8t botkow snd. ahouk 3.2k GR6Re. o eemeeeeeecennens
. NHW: sectlon 16} W‘?Eorthﬁ“nge .......... EB.M 1s polnt of diversions

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct
to place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed ¢

Ang, About 10 _cubilc. feet per seconde sbont thak amomnba . ..o

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each sub-
division.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improve-

ments which have been made as a direet resnlt of said use.
Ang, . Irrigation purpeses,on theSEl: saction 123 T wpe 7 North R 2088 33 BBl

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been ap-
plied and to what extent.

....................................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

. ——sma P

............................................................................................................................

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give .
your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation,

.....................................................................................................

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




Ques. 9. Have you any inferest in the works, Water or lands above mentioned ? Ifdo, in

what way and to whai extent?

Ques. 10, State when, how mwha,t amount and to what extent you have Wltnessed the
“application to beneficial use of Water diverted unded said pernut e :

 AnsIn 4pred 3505 Taad wes-#iret- Lrrignbet sat hos boen trrigater At yous Bise,
....applied most. fimes. about. 300 to 500 miners. Anches...1n. 650k- Arrigebiomy-n

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subseriber before its

signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself {o be, a,'rtd that said testi-

‘mony was subseribed and sworn to before me in....... Bighy............, Coutity of..Jer fenson
State of Idaho, on this...... .. 688 ... ... day Eéﬁ?? ______ . A.D '19__:_3_1_..
. - o . - . DA ) NOtﬂ,].‘y P'Ilbhc o
Besfl.d.ing at Rigby, Idaho Fo:r Ida.ho
My commission expu'es Nor.ﬂth,zsza. ................................. . -

| 1066_2_ o

WHL2T 030

15
5
g.

I




Horm 28 '1: L .Fﬂ!

N REPORT OF ENGINEER

This proof is for.._ Beneficial. Wase In Water District No..__.. Y S
1. State name of applicant and number of permit: .. mt’.’.‘?ﬂ‘._.9@5‘:@??99...@-11_!51}“gﬁ??ﬁ.’. ..... 1 Qﬁﬁz
S/)f‘/”j Lirga
2. State source of water supply: .. Mad 1ake S, 0.0 Lo
3. Location of point of diversion.?MQ&-},U,._.'_e__,?,'__.fie_:___ﬁs._ﬂ..:f_!_z_l?...r.’!.'....' .......... e .
' I
Corrdlr Gare! cleerss sr Swe 3 {?"‘,7/1/ | Laloral 17 NESL SEL Sea 8T INMEI3
4. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capscities of same:.... . ... ..
;é’fﬁé?'/‘aﬁ?ﬂ" - ot ;?.é:!ﬁf/d L N-V. W TV LY v
A.f,z‘f/w/,é‘,éf/mepf
LUt s B Bl
“p
.
b. State whether or not water has been turneﬂ into works of diversion: 2@ oo

6. Give exact location of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of
acres under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if for other than

irrigation) : SE'} _"_39\‘?--._.1_31__f!-'!l!!._.?,L.]ii..*__v...%?..@?..@.!?..‘.li’;_‘._..

7. Submit map on enclosed plat, showing location and details of above description.
8. How many parties conduct water in this system?. 7 Zmemes, ! 72 A Tz I _om A .
9. Give names and amount of each right:... 7Pt Hozg, 2 ew K &1 7 Cutwbosse X on K.

10. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach?. %’ Lot ...

11. Deseribe the varibus tributaries en route, from point of diversion to the principal drainage

stream : .55}9:/};.Aékfai..u\.ézf%auﬁ__égégf,vzmu___¢.}zefe_...sz_zgéc.-............---...___.....-_..--

Remarks: --ZZ"—(;-"'-‘-J;S----é’#ﬂ&éﬁ-‘?ﬂ/d@&-ﬂ!fﬂ.-/f#ﬁ'_{tezu!‘f_'._/;-?f..Mfﬂﬁ.éﬁéjﬁ(_.&m.-.éff..1'-1'.‘.’..,....

RIETRCL 2L 5 B Lranl. L3 .. iprimpatii iy s, Oy e NELE \Ewe. LR TIXNMEP I

This examination was made on the 74 dey of... L, U L V-]

(Signed) . é‘:@mw%u‘.gm/ ............. e
106682
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o®
December 2, 1921.

e: Permits 6701 ¢ 10568

lr. Elvin %. Henninger,
Hemey, Idaho. |
Desr 3ir: )

I am 1ncioaing herewith the examinations
nacerd for the beneficial nse proof ﬁndsr the above
numbérag Tarmite. 7

Very truly yours,
W, G. SWENDSEN,

gom 1esaloner of Reclam-tion

Ry '
CB/L : . GhinT Cierk.
¥nels, ' '

10662



Form No. 22 . .

’ . State of Jdaho

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

BoisE, IDAHO,

Degember 1, 1921.
Garrett Ouldhouse & Virgil Green,
e/o Bash L. Bennstt,
Rigby, 1daho.

Dear SR:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of application of
water to beneficial use under Permit No._ 10688

DEPOSITION OF PERMIT HOLDER,
DEPOSITIONS OF Two WITNESSES.

In submitting thig proof the fo]lowing instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do 30 may result in the loss of the permit holder’s rights:

1. On December 15, 1981 , the date set for the proof of application of water to
beneficial use, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permift holder and one each for two witnesses)

2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice. When these have been received, together with report of examining
engineer, you will be further advised as to fees due before issuing license,

Yours truly,
W. 3. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamation.

10662



Commissioner of Reclamation, Boise,

Dear Sir;

1 have your letter of.. ... /A L2/ /d _________ / 47// ............. enclosing npotice of proof under
Permit No. /ﬂéé?/whmh will be published as you request, beginhing with our issue of L€

V4

£




Form No. 31,

¢ ' | ,

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE .
m Sta!',
Boise, Idaho, Nevewder 8, 1921.

Rlsb,, Idahe.

Dear Birs:

Enclosed find Notice for Publication nunder Permit no. 10662 which pleage publish

once a week for four consecutive weeks in your paper. The expense of this publication will be paid by
Gerret Ouldhouss, ef Righby, to whom you will please

furnish proof of publication of thix notice on or before date of proof.

~ Please promptly acknowledge receipt of this notice, and kindly mail meé your first issue contain-

ing its publication that I may compare it with my records. Yours truly,
4 We Go BWERDIEN,
_-4/ .
e NP 1 06 &P missioner of Reclamation

>



Hovember 8, 1921.

Be: Permit Ho. 10662-Gerrett Ouldhouse.

Hr. Bash L. Bennett,

Dear Sir:

Youra of the 4th inet., received topether
with notice of proof of beneficial use of water
under the above numbered Peormit. One copy of the
notice will vo-day be maliled to the Rigby Stér for
the required pubiication prior to December 1b65th,
the date get for proof. Depositions blanks will
be mailed to you s@ Notary Publio. later.

| Very truly yours,

W, G, SWEUDSEN,

- Gommiscioner of Reolamation

o : : By
CB/E - : ~Chief Clerk.

10662



BASH L. BENNETT ® ® P o

ATTORNEY AT LAW
RIGBY, IDAHO

®
' Rigby, Ideho.
Hovember 4th
1921.

To the Commissionsr of Reclamation,

Boise, Idaho.
Dear sir;
You are hereby authorized snd directed to have the

attached notice published at my expense in the "Rigby Star", of Rigby,

published inhthe county ifi which said I=mnk Zarks are situated,
L4

Plesse mail notice to me at Rigb #3, Idaho, and ypu may athach date of

priority as & am not sure thaet you can allow the date mentioned in the notice,

10662



NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

Form 19

NOTICE OF PROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

“at .. Rigby ‘ , County of..__Jefferson , State of Idaho,

before .. Bash L.Bennett, & Notary 2ubde. ... , proof will be submitted

of the appliéation to beneficial use of ... B2 cubic feet per second of the

waters -of. M. Leke in accordance with the terms and conditions of =~

Permit No.. 10662 . heretofore issued by the State Engineer of the State of Idaho,

The amount applied to beneficial use 15 0 o e eeeeeeessseasreeemrseeees eeenearunas

The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the lands

commisaloner of Rea! amation.state Engineer

10662




Form No. 8 .. .

[ State of Foabho
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOQISE
¥y, G, Oldhouse, July 5, 11921
Anaconda, Mont.

Dear Sir:

T enclose herewith blank notice of proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use under your
Permit N4266E , which kindly fill out and return to me at least 60 days before the datp

upon which you wish to submit proof. The date of the proof is set out in your permit, and if proof

is submitted subsequent to that your priority will be advanced a time equal to the difference of
the time between the date proof should have been submitted and date it is submitted.

Yours truly,
We G. SWEHNDSEN

Commissioner of Reclamation.

10662



Form No. 9 . . .

o State of Iabo
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE
Mr. Virgil Green, ' July 5, 1921,
Anasconda, Mont.
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith blank notice of proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use under your
Permit No.. 10662 , which kindly fill out and return to me at least 60 days before the date

upon which you wish to submit proof. The date of the proof is set out in your permit, and if proof
is submitted subsequent to that your priority will be advanced a time equal to the difference of
the time between the date proof should have been submitted and date it is submitted.

Yours truly,

. G+ SWENDSER
Commissioner of Beclamation.

1066<



FORM 3 ' : l .

STATE OF IDAHO

Department of Reclamation

Permit No. ..o

Application for Extension of Time for Beneficial Use Proof

STATE OF IDAHO
: 88
County of .. ...
............................................................................... R 5 R
State of ... e being first duly sworn upon his cath deposes and says:

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appproppriate the Public Waters of the State of

Idaho, No.... ..o 4

THAT, under the terms and conditions of said permit, proof of beneficial use thereunder was
required to be made by. ... e ey 190

THAT he has heretofore put to beneficial use ... e second feet of
water and has irrigdted..... ........................... acres.

THAT, for the following reaséns, he is unable to put to beneficial use within the required time,

the remainder of the Water appropriated under his permit, to-wit: .

.........................................................................................................................................................................

of proof of beneficial use under said permit o ... , 191 ..
Subscribed and sworn to before me this....... ... day of e , 191
o Notary Public
My commission expires ..

Date of receipt at office of Department of Reclamation ... e

. APPROVAL OF COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION
1, W. G. Swendsen, Commissioner of Reclamation of the State of Idahe, hereby extend the tim«
for the making of proof of beneficial use under Perr-it to Appropriate the Public Waters of the

State of Idaho, No... 10662 ., to
Witness my hand this ... 11tk




STATE OF MONTANA, )_' |
Bounty of Deer Lodge. ;' %5 _

| -G Ouldhouse belng first duly sworn -on oath depdéés_and
says That he-is one of the owners and holders of permit to
'appropriate the public waters of'the-State of Idgho,No._lO&éz.

. That at the present time and for the eleven monthé-last
'past hé has been employed by the Butfe Anaconda & Pacific
‘Railwsy Gompany, and at present is located at Anaconﬂa Deer
Lodge County, Montana. | '

That fbr the rast twelve months, the wife of affiant has
been criticaliy ill, and under.the care.of a physician. That
on account.of therezpenses'of doctors’ feeé, and other expenses_
incident to-iliness, affiant is unable to procure the necessary
funds to preparé.and‘till and put the ianﬂ;to be irrigatbd  by
the wafers held under said above permit, in such shape that he
can . suéeasafﬁily make final procf on said ﬁaters and on said
account afflant requests e continuanee of time from the 20th

of October, 1920, up to and including the 20th day of October,

KDt

9th day of Oetober, 1920,

1921,

Subscribeﬁ and sworn to0 before me thi
0ry

" Notary Fublic for ate of Mermpa
riﬂdlng at Afaconda, Montpna,
My Com free Fub'y 19, 1928 .




Ansconda,Montana,
October 9th,1920,

State Engineer of Idaho,
Boise, Idasho.

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing my affidavit in connection
with final proof on permit to appropriate the
waters of the State of Idsho, No. 10662, with the
view of requesting a continu&nce of time to make
final proof on water until Oetober 20th,1921,

My pertner Mr. Virgle Green, is now on the
claims, and has been for about the lasti four months,
8ince his return from service with the American Ex-
peditionary Forces, He is also short of cash as
he has been under necessity of supporting a sick
gister sinee his return from France.

Kindly notify me at once if this contin-
uance may bs granted. '

Respeectfully yours,

e (Bitonena

AN R A PRt B S et P £ iy N

RECHIVED |
orT 111920 |

10662
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FORM §

STATE OF IDAHO

Department of Reclamation

Permit No... 106688 . ..

Application for Extension of Time for Beneficial Use Proof

STATE OF XD ]{
' 88

State 01@&& ‘g\o ____________ being first duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says:

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appproppriate the Public Waters of the State of

Idzho, No /Oé é;?/

THAT, under the ter‘ﬁ and cgnditions of‘ﬁaid permit, proof of beneficial use thereunder was
olrin

20

.................................... e e ey

required to be made by.

THAT he has heretofore put to beneficial use

water and has irrigated ‘:”1 0 acres.

equired time,

THAT,’for the following reasons, he is unable to put to beneficial Eze wi

WHE‘}%;&)

\ My Commission expires Feb'y {9, 1879
~Date of receipt at office of Department of Reclamation Deg. 12,1019,

APPROVAL OF COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION
I, W. G. Swendsen, Commissioner of Reclamation of the State of Idaho, hereby extend the time
_ for the making of proof of beneficial use under Pernmit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the

State of Idaho, No. 10682........., too= . .. Oetaber B8 A I §
Witness my hand this ... th : . 62

ﬁwissioner of Reclamation.
" . '



" Ootobar 6, 1915,
In ret Pormit 10662.

Ge OX2dkouse,
level, ldaha,

Dear Sir:
An application for extension of time
' %c show bomeficial use of wmter should be made
an the enalosed blank. |
 Youre vory truly,

We G SWENDSEN, .
Gommissioner of Keolamation,

By
) ihief Hlerk.

Eng,

10662
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Form No. 9 . . . .
State of Foado
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
' BOISE
G. Oldhouse, July 7, 1919

Anaconda, Hontans

I enclose herewith blank notice of proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use under your
Permit No. 30468 --—-- , which kindly fill out and return to me at least 60 days before the date upon
which you wish to submit proof. The date of the proof is set out in your permit, and if proof is submitted
subsequent to that your priority will be advanced a time equal to the difference of the time hetween the
date proof should have heen submitted and date it is submitted.

Yours truly,
Virgil Green We Ga Swendsen.
‘ A SEeTrRer

Commimsnioner of Reclamstion

10662



e® | ..
January 3C, 1919,

Re Permit No. 10662.

Hr. Garrett Ouldhouss,
414 Vest 4th S5%t.,
Anaconda, lMontans.

Dear Sir:

In reply to youra of the 28th inst., would
#ay that the first sfer towards making final proof,
under the above permit, is to £111 out the enclosed -
blanks and return same to this office, 2llowing time
for t{he notice to be published four weeks prier to
the date of making proof. This proof can be made at
any place in the State of Idaho most convenient to
holders and witnesses. Depositions of two witnesses
will he required at the time of making proof,blanks
for which will be furnished.

Very truly'yours,
PRED A. WILKIE,
State sngineer,
By

CB-HC

10662
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Degernber 21, 1918

Re Yermit HNo. 10662.

Er. 3. Oldhouse,
Anagonda, MNontana,
Dear Gir: 7
l inelosing herewith Certificate of Com-
pletion of Yeorks issued under the above numbered
: pernit with receipt for feé. |

' | Very truly yours,

FRED A. @"Imm,

State Enginéer.

106672
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S SATITAL NEWS. P%.L..M e u._. : e e M# .
‘ Permit No./C. 2__ '

OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER A

PROOF-OF COMPLETION OF WORKS ¢/ !

AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER S
STATE OF IDAHOQ, g
85

County of___ ﬁ.&z&ﬁ.

M_/‘ﬁ 122‘4/124 _____ , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says: |
. Mgt: That he is the holder and owner of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State
) 7
of Idaho No. /_é:?yf_ .., and that his postoffice address is _;Z%M_ﬂ_r/é&z«/zd _______ I

L &Xate of___a,/;i[a«téd _______
| ... Second: That the name of the stream from which said water is to be diverted 15-_%‘@&?{

A

‘:“.-fafcyﬁéz _______________________________________________________________________________

Third: That the point of diversion of said water is _,Kf@/g’(f _zzz/j 2ot M M--{a{ :
Lt Sl 42l Lot f. doeliin A _TACH 5 IR .

————— e —

Fourth: That under the terms and condltlons of said permit, construction thereunder was required |t
4 to be completed by_ &&Mm--# ___________ L1945 o :
| Fifth: That the use for which sald water is intended is ____L:Z

Sixth: That on the date above mentioned, the works constructed under said permit were (or were not)

fully completed and consisted of the following:

I. Kind of works: __.___ éﬁMm/_-_"@ﬂ«(é_-_M: __________________________ i

(Reservoir, dam, ditch, flume, pipe or otherwise)

II. Dimensions of work: ___________________
(a) Height of dam___g _______ feet, length of dam at top. 2 _____. feet, length of dam at

bottom_cgz._a ______ feet. Material used in construction ___MQL‘_@ _ﬁﬁﬁ _____ !

o - e o o it e e e o e T L T R e i o — — — —

(State whether wood, earth, stone or concrete)

(b) Capacity of reservoir___ .. _____ acre feet. - 3‘
(c) Size of headgate: Width__ﬁ___l___feet, height____#_______ feet. i
(d) Conduit ___ el ______._____ width at bottom___ip ______ feet, width at water :
(State whether ditch, flame or pipe) | !
line_._._ 93 ____feet, depth of water.. _Zemch __feet; diameter of pipe___________ inches;
average grade per mile Iy A feet. Length of conduit is______ i}‘____miles. I
Seventh: That said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use____ oo

AN/ W 7/44:‘,/second feet of water.
FEighth: That water approprlated under said permit is available foro___ SO _______. acres of land |

descrlbeiiézs follows: ____‘M _Gt__ Z_fﬁf__zé____dtgf_(._lz__ﬁzc? r_/_/(___JZi ______
B B . -

ﬁ_______________qﬁ______~_________________—___._m_—___-_________‘ui_,____ -

, Ninth: Remarks: That_ ;Zﬁm;é‘caz’c__(f/_,-- tﬂ[ﬁﬁ d‘/é(j_z: EFM;Z}Z?;?_E_
: L U oA

e Zocaliol - oz

Igﬂ? S ]

b o e — 4
P — i
1 e llan. ﬁ_ %&mﬂ,cy _______ !
- (Sign here)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this______ @ T _____ day of._Jaerrs .. . 19_ /5’ ﬁ

4 |

Bty =y o O ol e O €K - 3

My commission expires_______.._________ __IE M AR Notary Pubhe i

iy Gore 0 e Bl
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OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER ‘ i

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS gx"’
71’1 :!' AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER

SR
Cout

— ___@_Ld , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

:
Yirst: That te is 9& g)lder and owner of Permit to Approprigte the‘ﬁubl Waters of the State T

of Idaho ___, and that his postoffice address isF~f 4 AL ~ (AN QM_”_(_QE__
State of A : l:

the stream which said wa
X v
i L oS —i~ a ,- he
Fourth: That @.‘m zd cop tltﬁtﬁid k
to be completed by N/ LAV AN , 19 & ’ i

Fifth: That the use for which said water is intended is =V AA QAT

Sixth: That on the date above mentioned, the works constructed upder said permit were (orswere-net)
fully completed and consis llc% (éz,@W ' ;
1. Kind of works: - !

—— --————.- ——————————————————————————————————————————————————— i

T LS

i
|
II. Dimensions of work: . ________ E
{a) Height of dam_mg_.__feet, length of dam at top__‘_é _____ feet, length of dam at i .
Ii
bottom_ ___.__-—__ feet. Material used in construetion e—o oo :

(State whether wood, earth, stone or concrete) : i

(b) Capacity of reservoir___________..____ acre feet.

(c) Size of wt _________ feet, height_____________feet.

(d) Conduit b@\. _____ 3 —_width at bottom____/_g _____ feet, width at water
(State whether diteh, flume or pipe)

line___[_4:____feet depth of water____[ ______ feet; diameter of pipg. .~ —_____ inches; i

average grade per mile 1s___@Q _____ feet. Length of conduit i1s_ g ____m1les

hat said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use___ __:4_‘“_6_14{&'4,

Lins____second feet of water.

hat w under said permit is @ial?ble
desgribed as follows: Jf@t\...-.(é_w_n_ _
] W__Mm __________________ ’_7:,; _________________

Sign here)
Subscribed and sworn to before me th;s____/ ™~ o daypf £ L d}‘_/ _____________ 19 _/_g:_

T*’ﬂ“""mﬁ‘lg e A it 'Emtana.

My Commission expures Feby i9, l920 ' i‘:
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Suptember 6, 1918

Be: Formdt 10852, | :

¥r. Gerrett Ouldhouse,
- havel, léalo.

Dsar 8irt

1 have your letter of the 4th and talee ii that
yoor difficnlty is in a settilmument for & right-of-way
mummummmwummmmt- X

Of-TR3 e

. Prom your letter 1 discover no cbatacle to your
sesouring permissicn t0 put 2 hoad gate in the dyie you
- refar to, tut the question of s right-of-way is one ower
whiah this offics has no oontrol. !mmtmmm

snmn, mhywwmmmaw
Domine _
Very tyvuly yours,

' Bente Bnginoer.

| fauji
Pile: PFera JOG4Z.

10662
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Re. | ql;r premit A B. KENNEDY, JR._ ’

'No. 10662 . UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER Rl
' LAND FILINGS, FINAL PROGFS, AND ALL LAND MATTERS ATTENDED R H“g et em
VE D

ROBERTS, IDAHO _ }J&“” f
September 4, 1918 ' SEP 133523 P

_ ' _ i

S : : Ty ren e '
Hon. Fred H. Wilkie, - [URHCE OF STATE B %it‘;rz_w!
State Engineer, : o T e s

Boise, Tdsho.
Dear Sir:

On Januarg 12, 1916 your office allowed my application
for amendment of iermit No. 10662, forb6.4 second feot of the
waters of Mud Lake, point of diversion being SEANW:, See. 9,
Twpe 7 norih, Range 34 4. B, li., ond waters were for domestic.
and irrigation use.

Some parties have now built = dyke finishing same this
Summer, Which will preclude me from drawing water through my
diteh unleso pernission is given me to cut through the dyke.

' The dyke wes built mftme for purpcose of meking proof on
& reservoir site, and it was not necessary to build the dyke
to keep waters back at the point where my ditch erossges the dyke.

I have 3 miles of ditch completed, and it will be of
no evail unless ¥ am allowed to go through the dyke, and I also
could not meke completion of water works or 1rrigate my land unless
- I ean he allomed to go through the dyke.

Nyself anu Vlagil Green are interested in the diteh and
water filing, and My, “reen is now in the U. S. Army and cannot
be here to protect himself.

We are willing to install headgates at point where
our ditech would cross reservoir, so as to kel the dyke for
its original purpose, amd it Would in no way hurt the reser-
voir or the dyke.

The interested people in the dyke and reservoir are
Inown Palmgren and Herwood reservoir.

Awaiting an early'reply_with informetion, I am,

Very truly yours,

10662

Address me at
Gebtett Ouldhouse Ievel, Idaho.

Sor @ualitlriec.




State of Fdaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE '

INSTRUCTIONS
PROCQCF OF COMPL_ETION OF WORKS

G« Oldhouse & Virgil Greene

. Oldhtmsa ‘ - Boise, Idaho, W L 131518
ooksr, Monf.
Dear Sir:—
Under the terms of your Permit No._-30668---------- , you are required to complete your diversion '
works on or before__Qgty-20,-1938---- I enclose herewith blank affidavit to be filled out, sworn

to by you before a Notary Public or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before the
above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under the
permit. Upon receipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the com-
pletion of the works substantially in accordance with the terms of the permit, together with a fee of

$5.00, a Certificate of Completion will be issued to you.

The certificate to be issued under this proof will not give a pefpetual right to .the use of water for
which application was made, as it only confirms the complétion of works of a capacity to divert amdl
convey to the place of intended use a certain amount of water. The law requires that ancther proof
be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license is issued
for the amount of water actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will be furnished
on request. |

Yours truly,

FRED A. VILKIE  xioetitbdd’

State Engineer.

106672
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Jamsry 18, 1916.

Re Permit Ho. 10668.
; %¥r. G, Oldhonse, | o ' o
* Rohorts, Idalo. S ‘ _ _ S

C8irte- . |
' The application for ameriment of above permit
has been approved snd ssme is herewith relurmed to
you, with duplioa e map.
' | Yery truly yours,
J. H. S#l7E,

ssate ngineer,

AA-M -APD . By

10662 |
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Degember 27, 1916,
Re Permit Bo. 10662.

Bash L., Bennett, ittorney,
Rigby,ldaho,

Sirye- | | | . o
Am enclosing herewibth affidavit gfir ohangs of
point of diversion and application for“amendment of
%z?ds under above permit. Dupliocale mapa should ascompany
080, . '

\ | | - Very truly yours,
NO 3. B, SuiTH,
‘  State tnglneer.

3 +

FL3-AA-2XF By,

10662



LAND ENTRIES, PROGFS & CONT

BasH L. BENN . . .
UNITEDR STATES COMMISSIONE

ROBERTS, IDAHO.
December 234,1918.

State Engineer,
~ Boise, Idako, 10662

8ir;
¥ill you please send to me st Righy, Idaho a

»lank for s shange of diversion and, and thers is aiso

- an mor in the plaes t
appiloant amended Ris diect ety ana eante oter Sormit

mu-l to oover another
plece of llml 1
new designated.This is in refersmee te ;-m,;{oz‘: one

mam for these dlasiks, I am,

RECEIVED | 777202 =
— Dl

DEC2 71915 ﬂ

OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

H




Boire, Idaho, Dacemher 18, 1914.

Jo b 2
Parmit Hg.iééﬁeﬂo

lir. Bagh T.Bannett,
Roherte, Ida%o.

Sir:--
_ "Peplying to youre of the 4%h inet.
in the aheove would £ay that appliasant ehonld
file applieatlon for amendment to Fermit

- together with two mape, as ig rreuired by
the ralee ard repulations on bhask of fornm.

I encloee anendment hlank herewith
together with two plate. '

Yary trnly joure,
Acting State Engineer

Ena .Brmend .Form and
' oMP. '
w/L

10662
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R e R ROBERTS,IDAHC., -
‘gﬁ.LDecember,14qh,121¢gb

COMMISSIGNER o+ - e
oelFs & CONTRETS.

o Stgﬁafﬁhgineer_ s

o "‘Boisfidaho.'

- Dear sir; : A T

disoribed mcoraectlyxtshoulareadtheNEJ-ssctmnlzi ST
instead of the mortheast guarter of gection 12 as in p%g“ggrmit

© Will you please send to me the proper blanks upon-wh1c m. 2] L

1. correction may be made, , L DA,

e L e - ginecerly yours,

. - . - '_ i ‘f
,f/;’c;h-q u d( e

P .

_— ;_DEC 16194 |

L OFFICE’ OF STATE ENGINEER f|

“ i

1066
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Form Ro. 18 | | . | .
| ® Htate of Elhalm.

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BCISE

STATE ENGINEER

Permit No, 10§8B2-0ldhouce et al.
- ' Boise, Idaho, Uct.20,1914..

Mr ,Baeh 1,, Bennett
Roherte, Ida.

I enclose herewlith above numbered permit. BE SURE TO NOTE
LIMITATIONS AND GOﬂDITIOHS OF SAME as given under approval_ of
State Engineer on the third page. |

Hex he:. % mug,

Aating gtate Engineer.

10662
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